

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168-20169/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2002 & 10/3/2003 in SA No. 548/2002 and RP No. 134/2003 in

SA 548/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA

AT ERNAKULAM)

PALLATH MUHANNEDKUTTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANYTHURAYIL BEPATHU UMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the  
Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon  
unserved respondents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master