

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168-20169/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2002 in RP No. 134/2003
& SA No. 548/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PALLATH MUHANNEDKUTTY(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANYTHURAYIL BEPATHU UMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 3/11/2008)

Date: 21/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
legal representatives Nos.(i) to (iv) of the deceased petitioner is
allowed.

Four weeks' time is allowed to comply with the office
report on default, failing which the special leave petition
against respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall stand dismissed and
proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioner.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master