

ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.8 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20168-20169/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2002 in SA No. 548/2002
& order dated 10/03/2003 in RP No. 134/2003 (F) in SA No. 548/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PALLATH MUHANNEDKUTTY(DEAD)THR. L.RS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THANYTHURAYIL BEPATHU UMMA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that the special leave petition in respect of respondents No. 2 and 3 had been dismissed by the order of this Court dated 21.1.2009. Thereafter, the petitioner filed an application for restoration and recall of the order dated 21.01.2009.

2 SLP(C) 20168-20169/03

On the said application, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari while acting as Chamber Judge has passed the following order on 05.10.2009 :

"No order are necessary to be passed on these applications. The applications are disposed of."

We request Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari,

who passed the abovesaid order, to clarify whether His
Lordship has restored the special leave petition qua
respondents No. 2 and 3 or the application for
restoration is rejected.

List this matter before the Bench presided over by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari to clarify the order
dated 05.10.2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master